
Lumpy Sixty: Monarch Levee - Wildwood – Allenton – St. Albans   gw 01/20  

(Start at Chesterfield Soccer Fields Parking Lot – Hwy 40 / I-64 Exit #14) 
Options from 68 to 41 miles; 3860' ascent. 

 
Standard Route 67.8 miles 
  
   0.0        Up ramp to bike path  0.1 
   0.1  L   Bike path under I-64  1.3 
   1.4  R   Bike path                                 1.6 
   3.0  X   Howell Isl’d Parking Lot       1.3 
   4.3       Centaur Rd Trailhead*  1.1 
           Alternate A Start  
   4.3  R   Centaur Rd    0.0 
   5.4  L   Wild Horse Creek Rd  1.9 
   7.3  X   Eatherton Rd/Hwy 109  0.4 
   7.7  R   Old Eatherton Rd   0.8 
   8.5  L   Orrville Rd [Gear Down!] 2.6 
 11.1  R   Shepard Rd    3.0 
 14.1  X   Eatherton/Hwy 109    
 14.1  R   Old Eatherton Rd   0.5 
 14.6  L   Bike path [vs. traffic]              0.1 
 14.7  L   Babler Park Dr   0.2 
 14.9  L   Smith School Rd   0.6 
 15.5  R   Pond Rd [STOP & look!] 1.1 
 16.6  L   Rieger Rd    1.8 
 18.4  L   Wild Horse Creek Rd  1.1 
 19.5  R   Hardt Rd    2.6 
 21.9  L   Ossenfort Rd   0.6 
 22.5  X   Hwy T [STOP & look!]    
 22.5  S   Ossenfort Rd   0.8 
 23.3  L   Melrose Rd    2.3 
 25.6  R   Hwy 100 0.4 
 26.0  L   Melrose Rd [STOP & look!] 0.6 
 26.6  R   Allenton Rd    4.4 
 31.0  R   Rest Option McDonalds* 
 31.0  R   Allenton Rd    0.3 
 31.3  L   Main St (Eureka&Allenton Rd) 0.2 
 31.5  R   Hunter's Ford Rd   2.9 
 34.4  S   Sheerin Rd    1.3 
 35.5  R   Hoenecker Rd   1.8 
 37.3  R   Wengler Rd    0.9 
 38.4  L   Main St (Eureka&Allenton Rd) 0.2 
 38.6  R   Allenton Rd    0.4 
 39.0  L   Fox Creek Rd* 
 39.0  L   Rest Option McDonalds 
  

 
 
 
 
Return 
39.0 L   Fox Creek Rd  4.1 
43.1 X   Hwy 100 [STOP & look!]   
43.1 S   Old Manchester Rd 0.3 
43.4 S   Bouquet Rd.*  1.3 
44.7 R   Little Tavern Rd  3.4 
48.1 R   Hwy T [STOP & look!] 0.4 
48.5 L   St Alban's Rd  0.8 
49.3 S Head's Store (Seasonal) 1.5 
50.8 R   Hwy T    0.1 
50.9 L   Bassett Rd   2.7 
53.6 L   Old Manchester Rd* 0.4 
54.0 L   Bouquet Rd   2.9 
56.9 R   Melrose Rd   0.1 
57.0 L   Ossenfort Rd  0.9 
57.9 X   Hwy T [STOP & look!] 
57.9 S   Ossenfort Rd  2.0 
59.9 S   Wild Horse Creek Rd 2.5 
62.4 L   Centaur Rd   1.1 
63.5 L   Levee Bike Path  1.4 
      Alternate A Finish 
64.9 X   Howell Isl’d Parking Lot 1.5 
66.4 L   Bike path under I-64 1.4 
67.8 R   Soccer Fields Parking Lot 
 
 
*Short-cut Options: 
 

A. Start / Finish Centaur Rd. Trailhead 
(Mile 4.3 to Mile 63.5) Cuts 8.6 miles 
 

B. Omit South Allenton Loop 
(Mile 31.0 to Mile 39.0) Cuts 8 miles 
 

C. Omit St. Albans Loop at Bouquet 
(Mile 43.4 to Mile 54.0) Cuts 10.6 miles 

 
 
 



 
 


